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3805 coM r ADVANCED ACCOUNTING

N,4ax. Marks :40

PABT . A

Answer All questions. Each cairles 7, mark (aarz=2)

3. Under single enlry sysler., capital ai ihe b€ginning can be iound oui by

prepainq

4. Sa.esredSAr aojusr'1erl accourl:s opened in

1. The iniUal amount paid while signing a hire purchase agreemenl is known

2. The lump -sum paymenl by lessee to lessor in addltlon lo rovalty is

PART - B

Anshrer any Four questions. Each ca(les one mad(. (ax1=4)

5. What do yor.r mean by seciional balancing?

6. when do you preparc a hlre purchase trading Account?

7. Wiie a noie on sublease.

8. Whal s single entry book keeping?

9. Who is a hlrer?

10. Whai do you mean by paffal repossession?
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PART. C
l tII flUt ttlt lfr rI

Page). Each car es
(6:3=18)

11- Explain flfance lease.

12. Expain the objeclves of branch accolnring.

13 D.scu<s . p o6tpr ot c,r ote a'rra ooo- rF6pi'1S

14. Distingulsh belween hire purclrase syslem and insratmenl purchase

15. Give a specimen trke purchase l.adtng Account.

16. Find outlhevalue of opening stock from the folowing.

Ar,de rrv Six qr-. 01\ In ror e,L6od-o one
Three m:r[<

lh€ye& 2,80,000
Credll sales 2,50,000

1,70,000

7,OOO

Closing slock 28,000

17. Mr [,4ohan wrole a book and gol it pubtshed with Katyani pLrbtishers on
lhe terr.s thal royalries wilt be paid ar Rs. 50 per copy sotd subject ro a
rn nimrm 

_reft 
oi Rs 1 ,50,000 wilh a right to recoupmeni of sho,1 work ngs

over rheJlrsl rhree years of rhe roya ly agreement. Fronr rhe fotowt;g,
prepare Royalty AccoLrnr and [,4in]mum re accouni

Year Copes sotd

2014 1900

2015 2900

2016 3800

2417 4900
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18. On 1 1.2010 A ld. acqujred a machlne on hire purchase, the cash price

belng Rs 25,800. The plrchase was financed by X financiers lo whorn

Oowi payment ot Rs.4,000 was paid on 1.1 2010, and insia nrenis ot

Fs 8,b00 payable on 3l December 2010 2011 and 2012 The rale ot

lnleresl was 5% p.a. On 1.1 2012, the machine was so d for Rs- 17,200

and lhe debt ol lhe linarcier was discharged Show the flnanclers

account in the books ol A Lld

PART - D

Answer any Two questions. Each carries Eight marks (2t8=16)

19. [,{r Suresh, Iollowing s]ngle eniry book ke€plng, furnishes the following

intolmation as on 31.3.2019.

Summary ol Cash Book

(3)

To Bills receivable

Bs.

4,350

38,400

12,000 By

Drawings

Blls payable

Salaries

15,520

27,100

9,300

32,000

16,500

4,44O

800

1,250

1,330

10a.200

By

By

By

ByTo Commlss on r€cerved 1,500

48,600

To Balance c/d (overdrafi)3 350 By Lnsurance

By

By

Canlage

Advertislng

108.200
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Olher parliculaG are :

01.04.2018 31.03.2019

Rs. Bs-

Stock in hand

Deblors

Creditors

Biis receivable

Bils payable

[,4achinery

23,44O

i4,000

1,500

5,000

1.200

600

12,000

T8,700

12,000

9,000

4,000

1,000

600

12,000

A provlsion oJ Rs- 1450 is needed fof doubtful debts and deprecia|on@
5% is io be charged on Machinery and turnirure. Fs. 3000 ls outstanding
lor wages and Rs. 1200 lor salaries. insurance has been pr€paid Rs.
250 and legal expenses outstanding are Bs. 700,

You are requted to prepare lhe Trad ng, profit and oss account and
Baance sheei for the year endlng 31.3.2019.
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Debtors'
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General ledger

Cr.

6,000

16,800

2000

1500

4000

(5)

20. P Ltd. malnlains Debtorc ledger, Creditors edger and
under sef balancing syslem. The following informailon

Dr.

ba ance(1 -4-18) 20,000

4,600

Transactions during Bl ls dishonoured

Bl s discornted

39,000

n,1aa

21,000

62,m0

260

320

2,440

1,600

4,000

7,500

rash Bs 4 500) Bilsendorceddishonoured 1000(incud ng

Sales(lncludng
5000)

Bad debis 800
2 500

Bils payab e accepied

Bi ls rece vable drawn

You are requ red to pepare

Transferlromdebto/sl€doer 500

Tlansler lo credllods ledger

Deblors ba ances on 31 .3.19

Credilorsbalanceon 31.3.19

(c0

(Dr

5t0

300

)200

necessaryadjustmenlAccounisineach o,the ledgeas,
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21. Vasan ol Chennaihas a branch at calcuria. Goodsare invoiced from
th e head oifice at cost plus 33 i €"/.. Branch is allowed to make sales
at lnvo ce price on y. Expenses oi the branch except petty expenses
are paid directly by head office. The Jolowing particulars are given.

Deblo6on1.1.2017

Petly cash on 1.1.2017 with lhe branch

Stock on 1.1 2017 at invojce prlce

Goods irvoiced by ihe head offlce

Fumilure on 1.1.2017

Saies: Cash

Credii

Sales relums by bnnch debtors

Goods damaged al lnvolce prlce

(lnsurance claim recelved Rs. 500)

50,000

36.000

Bs.

10,000

1,000

8,000

88,000

2,000

86,000

800

1000

2000

70,500

Goods relurned by branch to head otfice

Cash remiited by branch lo head oiilce

Freighl and carriage 500

1000
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Sa ary

Bad debls

Depreciation on furnilure

Advertisement for the branch

3900

50

80

204

1500

You are required to prspare necessary accounts to asceriain the ne1
prcfits oi the branch under debtors systern_


