0147867

K19U 2560

Reg. No. :

Name :

III Semester B.Com Degree (CBCSS- Reg./Sup./Imp.) Examination, November - 2019 (2014 Admn. Onwards) CORE COURSE 3B05 COM : ADVANCED ACCOUNTING

Time : 3 Hours

Max. Marks :40

PART - A

Answer All questions. Each carries 1/2 mark. (4×1/2=2)

- The initial amount paid while signing a hire purchase agreement is known as ______.
- The lump -sum payment by lessee to lessor in addition to royalty is called _____.
- Under single entry system, capital at the beginning can be found out by preparing_____.
- 4. Sales ledger adjustment account is opened in _____

PART - B

Answer any Four questions. Each carries One mark.

 $(4 \times 1 = 4)$

- 5. What do you mean by sectional balancing?
- 6. When do you prepare a hire purchase trading Account?
- 7. Write a note on sublease.
- 8. What is single entry book keeping?
- 9. Who is a hirer?
- 10. What do you mean by partial repossession?

P.T.O.

PART - C

Answer any Six questions (in not exceeding one page). Each carries Three marks. (6×3=18)

- 11. Explain finance lease.
- 12. Explain the objectives of branch accounting.
- 13. Discuss the defects of single entry book keeping.
- 14. Distinguish between hire purchase system and instalment purchase system.
- 15. Give a specimen hire purchase trading Account.
- 16. Find out the value of opening stock from the following.

Purchases during	P-	Cash sales	1,70,000
the year Credit sales	2,80,000 2,50,000	Wages paid Rate of gross profit	7,000 20% on sales
Closing stock	28,000		

17. Mr. Mohan wrote a book and got it published with Kalyani Publishers on the terms that royalties will be paid at Rs. 50 per copy sold subject to a minimum rent of Rs. 1,50,000 with a right to recoupment of short workings over the first three years of the royalty agreement. From the following, prepare Royalty Account and Minimum rent account.

Year	Copies sold
2014	1900
2015	2900
2016	3800
2017	4900

18. On 1.1.2010 A ltd. acquired a machine on hire purchase, the cash price being Rs. 25,800. The purchase was financed by X financiers to whom down payment of Rs. 4,000 was paid on 1.1.2010, and instalments of Rs. 8,000 payable on 31 December 2010, 2011 and 2012. The rate of interest was 5% p.a. On 1.1.2012, the machine was sold for Rs. 17,200 and the debt of the financier was discharged. Show the financiers account in the books of A Ltd.

PART - D

Answer any Two questions. Each carries Eight marks. (2×8=16)

19. Mr. Suresh, following single entry book keeping, furnishes the following information as on 31.3.2019.

Summary of Cash Book

Rs.		Rs.
To Balance at bank 4,350	By Drawings	15,520
To Sundry debtors 38,400	By Trade creditors	27,100
To Bills receivable	By Bills payable	9,300
realised 12,000	By Wages	32,000
To Commission received 1,500	By Salaries .	16,500
To Cash sales 48,600	By Rent and taxes	4,400
To Balance c/d (overdraft)3,350	By Insurance	800
	By Carriage	1,250
	By Advertising	1,330

108,200

108,200

P.T.O.

K19U 2560

USI h-

Other particulars are :

	01.04.2018	31.03.2019	
	Rs.	Rs.	
Stock in hand	18,700	23,400	
Debtors	12,000	14,000	
Creditors	9,000	1,500	
Bills receivable	4,000	5,000	
Bills payable	1,000	1,200	
Furniture	600	600	
Machinery	12,000	12,000	

A provision of Rs. 1450 is needed for doubtful debts and depreciation@ 5% is to be charged on Machinery and furniture. Rs. 3000 is outstanding for wages and Rs. 1200 for salaries. insurance has been prepaid Rs. 250 and legal expenses outstanding are Rs. 700.

You are required to prepare the Trading, profit and loss account and Balance sheet for the year ending 31.3.2019.

20. P Ltd. maintains Debtors ledger, Creditors ledger and General ledger under self balancing system. The following information is provided:

(5)

		Dr.	Cr.
Debtors' balance(1-4-	18) 20,0	00 6,	000
Creditors' balance	4,6	00 16,	800
	Rs.		Rs.
Transactions during		Bills dishonoured	2000
the year were:		Bills discounted	1500
Purchases		Bills endorsed	4000
(including cash Rs. 4,500)	39,000	Bills endorsed dishonour	ed 1000
Sales (including cash Rs. 5000)	77,000	Bad debts Provision for bad debts	800 2,500
Cash paid to creditors	21,000	Transfer from debtor's led	ger 500
Collection from debtors	62,000	Transfer to creditor's ledg	er 500
Discount allowed	260	Debtors balances on 31.3	.19(cr) 300
Discount received	320	Creditors balance on 31.3	.19(Dr) 200
Returns inward	2,400		
Returns outward	1,600		
Bills payable accepted	4,000		
Bills receivable drawn	7,500	A Carlot March	

You are required to prepare necessary adjustment Accounts in each of the ledgers.

P.T.O.

K19U 2560

21. Vasan of Chennai has a branch at calcutta. Goods are invoiced from the head office at cost plus 33 1/3%. Branch is allowed to make sales at invoice price only. Expenses of the branch except petty expenses are paid directly by head office. The following particulars are given.

ф.		Rs.	
Debtors on 1.1.2017		10,000	
Petty cash on 1.1.2017 with the bran	Petty cash on 1.1.2017 with the branch		
Stock on 1.1.2017 at invoice price		8,000	
Goods invoiced by the head office		88,000	
Furniture on 1.1.2017		2,000	
Sales: Cash	50,000		
Credit	36,000	86,000	
Sales returns by branch debtors		800	
Goods damaged at invoice price		1000	
(Insurance claim received Rs. 500)		÷.,	
Goods returned by branch to head of	office	2000	
Cash remitted by branch to head office		70,500	
Branch expenses:			
Freight and carriage		500	
Rent .	*	1000	

K19U 2560

Salary		3900	
Bad debts	*	50	
Depreciation on furniture		80	
Advertisement for the branch		200	
Petty expenses		1500	

You are required to prepare necessary accounts to ascertain the net profits of the branch under debtors system.

(7)